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SD41 & SD40 Fee Schedule for 2026/27* 

High School Students Studying in Burnaby and New Westminster 

PREMIUM CUSTODIANSHIP & HOMESTAY SERVICES 
  

Custodianship Set-up & Homestay Placement (One-Time)   

 Custodian documentation confirms that a designated Custodian is appointed to support an 
unaccompanied minor studying in Canada. Homestay arrangements are tailored to each 
student's needs, with a carefully screened Canadian host family assigned to them. A host 
family profile is sent for review before the student's arrival. 

$750CDN 

(Non-Refundable) 

Homestay Full Board Accommodation (5 months or 10 months) 

One Term 
(5 months) 

Two Terms 
(10 months) 

 Homestay includes three meals daily (breakfast, lunch, dinner), a private furnished bedroom, 
telephone access (long distance not included), use of laundry facilities, and high-speed 
internet (no video streaming). Students must provide their own laptop and accessories. 

$7,250CDN $14,500CDN 

Specialty Meal Enhancement (5 months or 10 months)   

Students with specific dietary or medical needs will also be assessed a monthly stipend for 
special diet due to the higher costs. Specialty diets (e.g., high protein, vegan, gluten-free, 
halal) cannot be requested after the program starts unless medically necessary. Should the 
amount of food consumed be considered above average FCI reserves the right to charge this 
additional fee. 

$1,500 CDN
 $3,000 CDN

 

Mandatory Custodial Monitoring (5 months or 10 months)   

 
Unaccompanied minors studying in Canada must have a named Custodian to ensure 
ongoing care and support is available as required. Each student is assigned an FCI 
Custodian Representative, who provides ongoing guidance, organizes student activities, and 
assists with urgent issues when the assigned host family is unavailable. 

$925CDN $1,850CDN 

ADDITIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES AND FEES 

 
  

 

Homestay Accommodation During District Orientation Week† $500CDN - $950CDN 
(Varies based on requirements) 

Early Arrival/Late Departure Nightly Fee‡ $60CDN 

(Per Night) 

Airport Transfer to Homestay Residence/Designated Drop-off Area Fee $175CDN 

(Per Occurrence) 

Program Extension/Homestay Change Fee $350CDN 

(Per Occurrence)
 

International Wire Transfer & Payment Processing Fee $50CDN 

(Per Occurrence) 
 

 
*  Prices are for September 2026 and February 2027 SD40 & SD41 Secondary School Enrollments only. Deferrals may be subject 

to price change prior to actual program start date due to significant increases in household operations and host family shortages. 

† The dates of the district’s mandatory orientation week vary from term to term and are outside our fixed 5-month and 10-month 

terms. Additionally, the cost increases if a student has requested the specialty meal enhancement. 

‡  Students are expected to arrive no earlier than the weekend prior to the school program start date and depart no later than the 

weekend immediately following the school program end date. Earlier arrivals or later departures must be pre-approved and the 
cost for additional nights will be based on the nightly fee rate. 


